

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COM led States Patent and Tradema	
102835578		
PAIENTSUNLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	. PTO
Daniel H. Craig	Name: Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC	200
	Internal Address:	<u> </u>
		0/5 0/5
Execution Date(s) August 31, 2004	Street Address: 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue	£ —
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Oklahoma City	 _
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Oklahoma	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 73102	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Lip. To to 2	 -
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10 935 003		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William B. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
Street Address: 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue	Enclosed	
0.0007/0.0007	None required (government interest not affecting	ng title)
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information	
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 405-270-2881		
Fax Number:_405-270-3866	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0650	
Email Address: wmiller@kmg.com	Authorized User Name William B. Miller	
9. Signature: NO.	leate and	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

09/14/2004 GTON11 00000147 110650 10935003 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

William B. Miller

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Case 2026-A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel H. Craig of Edmond, Oklahoma have made a certain invention

entitled SURFACE-TREATED PIGMENTS which is described and claimed in that

application for Letters Patent of the United States having attorneys docket designation Case

2026-A,

and WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Daniel H. Craig, by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC the full and exclusive right, for the

territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said

invention, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention,

application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC,

for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which

said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts

for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing,

reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

53 1

PATENT REEL: 015776 FRAME: 0339 AND I do further agree to communicate to Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Witness

Daynel H

Date:

2

RECORDED: 09/03/2004